503106918 12/18/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR ORDUNA		10/27/2014
DMITRY VAYNRIBER		12/12/2014
ANDREW DRONEY		10/28/2014
SHY WARD		10/30/2014
CYNTHIA HAEGLEY		10/31/2014
CLINTON MASTERSON		11/12/2014
BERGEN DAVELL		10/28/2014
ROBERT BEAVER		10/28/2014
THOMAS NAKATANI		10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADT US HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1501 YAMATO ROAD
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14517554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(954)	828-9122			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	(954)) 828-1488			
Email:	ptom	ail@cwiplaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	ALAN M. WEISBERG				
Address Line 1:	CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.				
Address Line 2:	200 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD, SUITE 2040				
Address Line 4:	FOR	۲ LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	l:	1740-17U (A-AN-00052)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALAN M. WEISBERG			

503106918

SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Weisberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, Arthur ORDUNA, residing at 624 Pine Lakes Drive, Delray Beach, Florida 33445; Dmitry VAYNRIBER, residing at 2017 S. Ocean Drive, #501, Hallandale, Florida 33009; Andrew DRONEY, residing at 28 Dublin Drive, Lutherville, Maryland 21093; Shy WARD, residing at 1217 Blairwood Drive, Flower Mound, Texas 75028; Cynthia HAEGLEY, residing at 28 Newton Blvd., Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691; Clinton MASTERSON, residing at 1637 Sacramento Street - Apt. 8, San Francisco, California 94109; Bergen DAVELL, residing at 3487 Pine Haven Circle, Boca Raton, Florida 33431; Robert BEAVER, residing at 617 Edgebrook Lane, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411; and Thomas NAKATANI, residing at 3190 S. Vaughn Way, Aurora, Colorado 80014; hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in United States Patent Application entitled PORTABLE SYSTEM FOR MANAGING EVENTS, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 1740-17U (A-AN-00052), which application was executed by us on Inventors 1 and 9 on October 27, 2014; Inventor 2 on December 12, 2014; Inventors 3, 7 and 8 on October 28, 2014; Inventor 4 on October 30, 2014; Inventor 5 on October 31, 2014; Inventor 6 on November 12, 2014; and filed October 17, 2014; and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 14/517,554; and

Whereas, **ADT US HOLDINGS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, FL 33431, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at Christopher & Weisberg, P.A., 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2040, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

 Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application and any application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the dates indicated next to our names.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Boca Raton Floridathis 27th day of Signed at 201 Arthur ORDI

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

, whose full post office address is une of Witness) FZ 33431 , Boca Raton (Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see <u>*Urmur Orduna*</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

ature of Witnes

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Signed at BOCA Paton, Florida, this 12th day of Alamber, 2014. VAYNRIBER STATEMENT OF WITNESS Karke Lotter, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) (Namato Riad, Boca Paton F. 3343) (Address of Witness) state that I was personally present and did see Dmitry Vaynhiber who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above. (Signature of Witness

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Signed at 6301 Stevens Forrert Rd , this 28th day of October ,2014. Andrew DRONEY STATEMENT OF WITNESS ecs_, whose full post office address is Source MD 20120 Way hlen (Address of Witness) state that I was personally present and did see <u>Andrew Wroney</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date

set forth above.

(Signature of Witness)

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Signed at ADT LCC IRITNE, TX, this 30 day of PBER , 2014. Shy WARD

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

BARHES whose full post office address is I, <u>provini</u> (Name of Witness) <u>2700 Creek View Ct. Prosper</u> (Address of Witness) 7507 S 7%

(Signature of Witness)

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Signed at 19 Diamond Blud October, 2014. , 201<u>4</u>.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) Robbinsville N.J (Address of Witness) 0869

state that I was personally present and did see <u>Cynthia Haegley</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duty execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Signed at 10:38an, this 12th day of November, 2014. Clinton MASTERSON I, Cloud Calph, n, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) 2 <u>Henry Ot</u>, <u>Ochland</u>, <u>Ca</u><u>Hoot</u> (Address of Witness) state that I was personally present and did see <u>*(inton Masterjon*</u>) who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date

known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the d set forth above.

<u>dr</u> ignature of

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name. Signed at <u>3190 & Vaughtn Way Autora (6</u>, this <u>28^{HE}</u> day of <u>0014</u>, <u>0014</u> (9014)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Karwat A Caans</u>, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) <u>4306 Sable St. Denver, CO 2023</u> (Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see <u>Berzyn (avell</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

Signature of Witness)

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Signed at 1501 Yanato Rd, Boca Rata, FL this 28 ___ day of OcKobert BEAVER

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Richelle Kubsch</u>, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) 1560 SW 19th Street, BarARATON, Fi 33486 (Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see <u>Roperce</u> <u>BEAVE</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

uture of Witness)

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Signed at Aurons, (Louns on	this	<u>27</u> day o	t
Mr TORES	2014			

Thomas NAKATANI

اد م

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

Fischer, whose full post office address is I Sv 80015 Aurora CO 1864 (Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did sec Thomas Nakatani who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness)

601965

RECORDED: 12/18/2014